Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.	 1
Rev.  C1
05/22/2017
Copyright © 2017 Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.  All rights reserved.  ISSI reserves the right to make changes to this specification and its products at any time without notice.   ISSI assumes no
liability arising out of the application or use of any information, products or services described herein. Customers are advised to obtain the latest version of this device specification before relying on
any published information and before placing orders for products.
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. does not recommend the use of any of its products in life support applications where the failure or malfunction of the product can reasonably be ex-
pected to cause failure of the life support system or to significantly affect its safety or effectiveness. Products are not authorized for use in such applications unless Integrated Silicon

•	 Pentium™ or linear burst sequence control us-
ing MODE input
•	 Three chip enables for simple depth expansion
and address pipelining
•	 Common data inputs and data outputs
•	 JEDEC 100-Pin TQFP package
•	 Power-down snooze mode
•	 Power Supply:
	 +3.3V Vdd
	 +3.3V or 2.5V Vddq (I/O)
•	 Lead-free available
DESCRIPTION
The ISSI IS61LP6432A/36A is a high-speed  synchronous
static RAM designed to provide a burstable, high-perfor-
mance memory for high speed networking and communica-
tion applications. The IS61LP6432A is organized as 64K
words by 32 bits and the IS61LP6436A is organized as 64K
words by 36 bits. Fabricated with ISSI's advanced CMOS
technology, the device integrates a 2-bit burst counter,
high-speed SRAM core, and high-drive capability outputs
into a single monolithic circuit. All synchronous inputs pass

tOEHZ
tKQX
tKQHZ
tZZS tZZREC
16	 Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.
Rev.  C1
05/22/2017
IS61LP6436A
IS61LP6432A
®
Long-term Support
World Class Quality
ORDERING INFORMATION: IS61LP6436A
Industrial Range: –40°C to +85°C
	 Speed	 Order Part Number	 Package
	 166 MHz	 IS61LP6436A-166TQLI	 TQFP, Lead-free
	 133 MHz	 IS61LP6436A-133TQLI	 TQFP, Lead-free
ORDERING INFORMATION: IS61LP6432A
Industrial Range: –40°C to +85°C
	 Speed	 Order Part Number	 Package
	 133 MHz	 IS61LP6432A-133TQLI	 TQFP, Lead-free
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.	 17
Rev.  C1
05/22/2017
IS61LP6436A
IS61LP6432A
®
Long-term Support
World Class Quality
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 ISSI:
  IS61LP6436A-133TQ  IS61LP6436A-133TQ-TR  IS61LP6432A-133TQ-TR  IS61LP6432A-133TQ